USD 3.754.475 6.184.236 4.011.810 4.179.434
EUR 2.503.121 2.263.854 2.874.103 2.315.578
TRY -- 2.403.633 -- 2.631.899
GBP 17.948 -- -- --
CNY 9.806.938 -- -- --

TRY equivalent 241.116.479 269.746.727 225.609.717 216.555.475

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of   31 March 2024 , if  TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables
remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net
foreign exchange exposure is as below:

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 MARCH 2024
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira ("TRL") in terms of the purchasing power of the TRL at March 31, 2024, unless otherwise indicated)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

39

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis Table

31 March 2024

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 10.448.563  (10.448.563)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 10.448.563  (10.448.563)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (52.569.608) 52.569.608
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (52.569.608) 52.569.608

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 52.927  (52.927)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 52.927  (52.927)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability 7.500.826  (7.500.826)
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) 7.500.826  (7.500.826)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of CNY against TRY at 10%

13-CNY net asset/liability (5.741.804) 5.741.804
14-Part of hedged from CNY risk (-) -- --

15-CNY net effect (10+11) (5.741.804) 5.741.804

Total (3+6+9+12+15) (40.309.096) 40.309.096

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis Table

  31 December 2023

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 25.190.383  (25.190.383)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 25.190.383  (25.190.383)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (40.352.020) 40.352.020
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (40.352.020) 40.352.020

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 50.112  (50.112)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 50.112  (50.112)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability 18.306.575  (18.306.575)
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) 18.306.575  (18.306.575)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of CNY against TRY at 10%

13-CNY net asset/liability (1.658.020) 1.658.020
14-Part of hedged from CNY risk (-) -- --

15-CNY net effect (10+11) (1.658.020) 1.658.020

Total (3+6+9+12+15) 1.537.030  (1.537.030)

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 31 MARCH 2024
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira ("TRL") in terms of the purchasing power of the TRL at March 31, 2024, unless otherwise indicated)

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

40

NOTE 20 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND  HEDGE ACCOUNTING
DISCLOSURES)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between